

## **ADDENDUM NO. 1**

**Kansas City Area Transportation Authority  
1350 E. 17<sup>th</sup> Street  
Kansas City, Missouri 64108**

### **PROJECT NO. #17-5016-26 Rebid Purchase and Installation of Fuel Dispensers**

**Issue Date: May 31, 2017**

---

This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Bidding Documents and Project Documents to the same extent as if it was originally included therein and is intended to modify and/or interpret the bidding documents by additions, deletions, clarifications or corrections. The Contractor shall acknowledge in the proposal the receipt of this Addendum.

---

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

Following is a list of questions, submitted by potential bidders regarding specific items, and the answers:

Question 1: Are the existing dispenser suction type dispensers or are the fuel systems run under pressure via STP (Submersible Turbine Pump)?

*Answer 1: under pressure via STP*

Question 2: Per Attachment A of RFQ# 17-5016-26, paragraph #1, what is meant by “new installation”?

*Answer 2: New installation refers to the non-existence of a pump currently attached to either diesel line; therefore, there is no pump to remove and replace, rather it is only an installation of new pumps. Refer to Attachment B, photos ‘KCATA Diesel Line 1’ and ‘KCATA Diesel Line 2’ for visuals of the diesel lines requiring the installation of new pumps.*

Question 3: Have any addendum been previously released that we may not be aware of?

*Answer 3: No, this is Addendum 1.*

**END OF ADDENDUM 1**

Addendum 1– Page 1 of 2

**RECEIPT OF ADDENDA**

**Kansas City Area Transportation Authority  
1350 E. 17<sup>th</sup> Street  
Kansas City, Missouri 64108**

**PROJECT NO. #17-5016-26 Rebid  
Purchase and Installation of Fuel Dispensers**

Proposers shall return this **RECEIPT OF ADDENDA** form when submitting their bid. The form shall be signed and dated by an authorized representative of the firm. Failure to submit this form may deem the Bidder non-responsive.

---

*We hereby acknowledge that the Addenda noted below have been received and all information has been incorporated into the Invitation for Bid as required.*

Addendum #1 Dated \_\_\_\_\_ Date Received \_\_\_\_\_

Company Name \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Address/City/State/Zip \_\_\_\_\_

Authorized Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name \_\_\_\_\_

Telephone \_\_\_\_\_ Fax \_\_\_\_\_ Email \_\_\_\_\_